## 501880069 04/06/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ITW LIMITED	10/05/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue
City:	Glenview
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60026-1215

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13500225

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (703)518-5499

 Phone:
 7036841111

 Email:
 ITW@ipfirm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN HAM & BERNER, LLP

Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 713-2422 (22907)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin J. Hauptman

Total Attachments: 2

source=Deed of Assignment(3)#page1.tif source=Deed of Assignment(3)#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028002 FRAME: 0916

OP \$40,00 13500225

#### DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED is made the 5 day of October 2009 between

### **ITW Limited**

of Admiral House, St Leonards Road, Windsor, Berkshire SL4 3BL, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignor") and

### Illinois Tool Works Inc.

of 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60026-1215, USA (hereinafter called "the Assignee")

# **WHEREAS**

- (a) ITW Limited is the owner of an invention and all rights pertaining to and arising therefrom entitled "Indirect Magnetic Interlock" and known by the Code Name "22907" ("the Invention").
- (b) the Assignor is desirous of disposing of all its right title and interest in and to the said Invention and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same.

# NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:-

- 1. The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee with full title guarantee ALL THAT its right title and interest in and to the said Invention TOGETHER with all privileges benefits and advantages whatsoever pertaining thereto including, but not limited to, the right to file for and obtain patents or similar protection in any jurisdiction in respect of all or any part of the Invention including the right to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications.
- 2. The Assignor covenants with the Assignee that the Assignor will do all things necessary to vest the Invention and all rights arising therefrom in the Assignee, including executing any documents or doing any things reasonably required by the Assignee in respect thereof.

PATENT REEL: 028002 FRAME: 0917 **IN WITNESS** of which this agreement has been executed by the parties on the date stated above.

SIGNED AS A DEED ON BEHALF of

**ITW Limited** 

Allan C. Sutherland

in the presence of:-

Carol T. Germaine

SIGNED AS A DEED ON BEHALF of

Illinois Tool Works Inc.

Allan C. Sutherland

in the presence of:-

**RECORDED: 04/06/2012** 

Carol T. Germaine

(The document should be signed by two directors, or a director and a company secretary, on behalf of each company, and the names of the signatories should be typed below their signatures)

PATENT REEL: 028002 FRAME: 0918